active concert or participation with any 
of them who have received actual notice 
of this Final Judgment by personal 
service or otherwise. 

III. PAYMENT 
GEC and SGI shall each pay to the 

United States within ten (10) days of the 
entry of this Final Judgment the amount 
of two hundred seventy-five thousand 

dollars ($275,000), as set forth in the 
settlement agreements attached hereto 
as Attachments 1 and 2, to satisfy claims 
that the United States has against each 
defendant under both the False Claims 
Act and the Sherman Act. No additional 
payments are called for under this Final